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HOUSE BILL 375

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

HENRY KIKI SAAVEDRA

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT TO STUDY

THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE DISTRICT COURT AND METROPOLITAN COURT

INTO A UNIFIED COURT FOR BERNALILLO COUNTY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Two hundred thousand dollars

($200,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the second

judicial district for expenditure in fiscal year 1998 to study

the feasibility of a unified court in Bernalillo county.  The

second judicial district shall keep the interim courts,

corrections and criminal justice committee apprised of the

study's progress and make a final report, including

recommendations, to the committee and the legislature by

November 1, 1997.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the
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general fund.

- 2 -



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115369.1

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 12, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 375

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Thomas P. Foy, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 8  For 0  Against

Yes: 8

Excused: M.P. Garcia, Mallory, Rios, Sanchez, Foy

Absent: None
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